
DOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 

2016-2017 BUS ROUTES – HORNE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

STOPS AND APPROXIMATE PICKUP/DROPOFF TIMES 

 

(Students should arrive at least 5 minutes before the bus is scheduled to arrive) 

 

D02  

 Stop – 43 Long hill Rd      7:34 3:25 

 Stop at 78 Long hill Rd      7:34 3:36 

 Stop – 100 Long Hill Rd     7:35 3:37 

 Stop – 135 Long Hill Rd     7:35 3:37 

 Stop – 143 Long Hill Rd     7:36 3:38 

 Stop –Varney Rd & Picard Lane     7:37 3:39 

 Stop – 86 Varney Rd      7:38 3:40 

 Stop - Codeiro Dr @ Karen’s Way    7:39 3:41 

 Stop – 127 Varney Rd      7:40 3:42 

 Stop- 320 Blackwater Rd     7:45 3:47 

 Stop – 148 Old Rochester Rd     7:48 3:49 

 Stop – Just after turn (yellow house) on Apache   7:49 3:50 

 Stop – Apache & Cherokee     7:50 3:51 

 Stop –  8 - 10 Apache      7:51 3:52 

 Stop at Cheyenne St & Comanche St    7:52 3:53 

 Stop 8 Comanche      7:53 3:54 

 Stop 4 Comanche      7:53 3:54 

 Stop – 93 Old Rochester Rd     7:54 3:55 

 Stop – Tamarack Drive      7:55 3:56 

 

D04 

 Stop – Young Street (just Past Smiley’s)    7:30 3:20 

 Stop – Rogers Street (Crosses)     7:30 3:20 

 Stop – 113 Portland Ave     7:31 3:21 

 Stop at 12 Roger’s St      7:34 3:26 

 Stop – 98 Cochecho Street     7:35 3:27 

 Stop – 97 Gulf Rd      7:36 3:28 

 Stop – 117 Gulf Rd      7:37 3:29 

 Stop – Winterberry Dr      7:38 3:29 

 Stop – 15 Country Club Estate     7:41 3:35 

 Stop – 2A Country Club Estates     7:41 3:35 

 Stop – 35 Atlantic Ave      7:43 3:37 

 Stop – 30 Atlantic Ave      7:43 3:37 

Stop – Cross St.       7:44 3:38 

 Stop at Magnolia St      7:45 3:38 

 Stop – 135 Portland Ave     7:47 3:21 

 Stop – Portland Ave & Royal Oaks    7:48 3:22 

 Stop – Hancock St & Forest St     7:50 3:24 

Stop – 21 Forest St       7:51 3:25 

 Stop – 72 Portland Ave      7:52 3:40 

 Stop – 92 Portland      7:53 3:40 

 Stop – St John and Durrell     7:55 3:41 

 

D06   



Stop – 399 Sixth St      7:40 3:20 

 Stop – Quail Drive      7:41 3:21 

 Stop – 476 Sixth Street      7:41 3:21 

 Stop – Reyners Brook      7:42 3:22 

 Stop – 505 Sixth Street      7:43 3:23 

 Stop – Olive Meadow      7:45 3:25 

 Stop – Sixth St & Foxtail Ridge     7:46 3:26 

 Stop – 529 Sixth St      7:47 3:27 

 Stop – 549 Sixth Street      7:48 3:28 

 Stop – 553 Sixth Street      7:48 3;28 

 Stop – Sixth St & Gladiola Way     7:49 3:29 

 Stop – 627 Sixth Street      7:50 3:30 

 Stop – 630 Sixth Street      7:53 3:33 

 Stop – 14 County Farm Cross Rd    7:54 3:34 

 Stop – 114 County Farm Cross Rd    7:55 3:35 

 Stop – 120 County Farm Cross Rd    7:55 3:35 

 Stop - County Farm Cross Rd & Cornerstone Dr (Crosses) 7:56 3:36 

 Stop – 192 County Farm Rd     7:58 3:38 

 Stop – Eric Drive      7:58 3:38 

 Stop – 182 County Farm Rd     7:59 3:39 

 Stop – 31 County Farm Rd     8:00 3:40 

 Stop – 27 County Farm Rd     8:00 3:40 

 

D11 

 Stop at My School      7:42 3:16 

 Stop at Dover Daycare/McConnell Center   7:43 3:17 

 Stop at Second Street      7:47 3:19 

 Stop at Grove Street      7:49 3:20 

 Stop at Fifth Street      7:50 3:21 

 Stop at #572 Central Ave     7:53 3:13 

 Stop at Maple Street      7:54 3:22 

 Stop at Station Drive      7:55 3:23 

 Stop at Hillside       7:55 3:24 

 Stop at #11 Cassily Lane     7:56 3:27 

 Stop at #4 Whittier St      7:59 3:28 

 

D12 

 Stop - Park & Ham St      7:41 3:19 

 Stop - Park & Hill St      7:42 3:21 

 Stop at Park and Pearl      7:43 3:22 

 Stop – Oak Terrace      7:44 3:23 

 Stop – 56 Oak       7:44 3:24 

 Stop – Floral Ave (Crosses)     7:45 3:25 

 Stop – Ela Street      7:46 3:25 

 Stop – Rose Street      7:48 3:27 

Stop – Broadway and Florence      7:49 3:28 

 Stop – Broadway & Baker      7:50 3:29 

 Stop – Broadway & New York      7:51  3:30 

 Stop – Pierce St & Prebble     7:52 3:32 

 Stop – Brick Rd       7:53 3:34 

 Stop – 1 Merry Street      7:55 3:35 



 

D17  

 Stop – Sandy Lane      7:36 3:35 

 Stop – Laura Lane      7:36 3:35 

 Stop – 26 Labrador Lane     7:38 3:33 

 Stop – 267 Longhill Rd      7:40 3:31 

Stop – 312 Longhill Rd      7:41 3:30 

 Stop – 23 Fieldstone Dr      7:42 3:26 

Stop at 34  Fieldstone Dr     7:42 3:27 

Stop – 53 Fieldstone Dr      7:43 3:28 

Stop – 48 Fieldstone Dr      7:43 3:29 

 Stop – Wildewood Ln & Cottonwood    7:46 3:21 

 Stop- 45+47 Wildwood Ln (in cul-de-sac)   7:47 3:23 

 Stop – Ironwood & Cherrywood     7:48 3:19 

 Stop – Wilbroad Ave      7:50  3:17 

 Stop – Glenwood Ave & Conifer Commons   7:51 3:16 

 Stop – Crestview Dr      7:51 3:16 

 Stop – 88 Glenwood Ave     7:52 3:17 

 Stop – 77 Glenwood Ave     7:52 3:17 

 Stop – 66 Glenwood Ave     7:53 3:16 

   

D19 

 Stop – Newton Street      7:43 3:25 

 Stop – Lake Street      7:44 3:26 

 Stop – Gage Street      7:45 3:27 

 Stop – Earl Street      7:45 3:27 

 Stop – Winchester Arms     7:46 3:28 

 Stop – Just after Speed Bump     7:48 3:33 

 Stop – Willard Rd      7:49 3:30 

 Stop – 22 New Rochester Rd     7:50 3:33 

 Stop – Happy Helpers      7:53 3:23 

 Stop – 2 Heather Lane      7:55 3:23 

 Stop – Plaza Drive      7:57 3:20 

 

D20 

 Stop at Olde Granite Village Apts.    7:40 3:20 

 Stop – Strafford Rd.       7:47 3:27 

 Stop – 33 Old Rochester Rd (Crosses)    7:47 3:27 

 Stop – 1 Maplewood Ave     7:48 3:28 

 Stop – 9 Maplewood Ave.     7:49 3:29 

 Stop – 17 Maplewood Ave     7:50 3:30 

 Stop - 11 Cranbrook      7:52 3:33 

 Stop – 31 Cranbrook      7:53 3:33 

 Stop – 20 Cranbrook Lane     7:53 3:34 

 Stop –@ Stiles & Oxbow Lane     7:54 3:34 

 Stop – 23 Old Rochester Rd.     7:56 3:35 

 Stop – Sullivan Dr      7:57 3:36 

 Stop – Webb Place      7:59 3:38 


